

Agreement to Borrow Equipment

I, the undersigned, am borrowing "SPOT" (Welch Allyn) or Plus Optix screeners from the Georgia Lions Lighthouse Foundation (GLLF) for the period from to
• I understand that it is my responsibility to pick up the screener(s), and to return them to the same location at the end of my rental.
• I agree to return the screener(s) to GLLF in the same condition that it was in on the day I rented it, normal wear and tear excepted.
• In the event that the screener(s) is/are damaged, lost, or destroyed during my rental period, I agree to repair or replace the screener(s) at my own expense. If I do not repair or replace the screener(s) within 30 days after my rental period, I authorize Georgia Lions Lighthouse Foundation to charge my credit card, as described below. My credit card is not authorized for any other purpose.
I hereby release from liability and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Georgia Lions Lighthouse Foundation, and any of its employees, agents, or volunteers representing or related to the Georgia Lions Lighthouse Foundation, for any liability in connection with the use or possession of the screener(s). This release is for any and all liability for personal injuries (including death) and property losses or damage occasioned by, or in connection with the possession or use of the screener(s).
Print Name Date:
Signature
Name of Lions Club/Organization:
Credit Card

☐ MasterCard ☐ American Express ☐ Discover

Credit Card No.:

Name on Credit Card _____

Exp. Date ______ Security Code _____

☐ Visa